Frequency Tuning
Phase Phase
2nd
RF
Power Case
Input
P/N
range voltage
noise @ noise @
harmonic
output
supply type
Pushing Pulling capa-
10kHz 100kHz power citance
MHz V dBc/Hz dBc/Hz dBc dBm V/mA MHz/V MHz pF
min. - max. min. - max. max. max. max. typ. typ. max. max.
VLD80 79.5 - 80.5 2 - 3 -116 -136 @ 100kHz -12 0 5 @ 25 SM3 ±0.15 0.20 @ 2:1 39
VLD560 560 - 580 0.5 - 4.5 -100 -151 @ 1000kHz -10 1 5 @ 15 SM3 ±2.00 0.40 @ 2:1 50
VLD850 850 - 868 0.5 - 4.5 -100 -145 @ 1000kHz -10 1 5 @ 15 SM3 ±2.00 0.80 @ 2:1 50
VLD1070 1070 - 1190 1.5 - 8 -100 -120 @ 100kHz -10 5 9 @ 30 SM3 ±2.00 0.80 @ 2:1 50
VLD1680 1680 - 1736 1 - 4 -95 -115 -12 0 5 @ 25 SM3 ±0.15 0.20 @ 2:1 39
VLD1740 1740 - 1864 1 - 4 -95 -115 -12 0 5 @ 25 SM3 ±0.15 0.20 @ 2:1 39
VLD1860 1860 - 1980 0.8 - 4.1 -95 -135 @ 1000kHz -10 0 5 @ 22 SM3 ±2.00 1.00 @ 2:1 70
VLD2020 2020- 2076 1 - 4 -95 -115 -12 0 5 @ 25 SM3 ±0.25 0.25 @ 2:1 39
VLD2180 2180 - 2236 1 - 4 -95 -115 -12 0 5 @ 25 SM3 ±0.25 0.25 @ 2:1 39
OSCILLATORS
VCO commercial series - Small size
16-3
Vol. 1